

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

MAR 0 1 2022

DEPARTMENT ORDER		
NO. 33)
Series of 2022	# #	 3 3 2022

SUBJECT: Renaming Davao de Oro DEO to Davao de Oro 1st DEO

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 and 25 of Executive Order No. 124, s.1987, redefining the agency's powers and functions among which is the exercise of supervision and control over its engineering offices responsible for all highways, flood control and water resource development systems, and other public works within the district; with the creation of Davao de Oro 2nd DEO through Republic Act 11609, the existing Davao de Oro DEO shall be renamed to Davao de Oro 1st DEO.

FROM	ТО
Davao de Oro DEO	Davao de Oro 1st DEO

Henceforth, the name Davao de Oro 1st DEO shall be used in all matters concerning the said DEO to avoid confusion and to ensure uniformity in all transactions connected therewith.

Accordingly, to ensure consistency with the Operating Unit in the General Appropriations Act (GAA) and handle data migration in all affected applications as well as paper records for finance and procurement, the effectivity of this Order is hereby to become in force in FY 2022.

This Order supersedes other previous issuances in contrary thereto, and to become effective in the RBIA in CY 2022 for preparation of the succeeding DPWH Infrastructure Program.

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways

4.1.5 INCDR/ATD/EMF